
3.0 3.0 -- 3.5mm Pitch PCB and Wire Connectors3.5mm Pitch PCB and Wire Connectors -- Standard ApplicationStandard Application

3.0 - 3.5 Pitch SERIES

D1

3000M Type-0

3002P Type-7

3001P Type-7

3002P Type-3 3002P Type-5

3003TM Series 3000M Type-1

3001P Type-3 3001P Type-5

3003TF3000F

3003TF

3001P Type-6

3000F Type-13002P Type-6

3001P Type-4

3503T Type-1

3502P Type-B (SMT)

3502P04S0T-SD (SMT )

3500M

3502P0400T-SD (DIP)

3500S Type-A 3503

3500S Type-1

3502P Type-4

3503T Type-2

3502P  Type-5

3500S0200

3000MType-2

3002PType-8

3001PType-8

3003TM Series

3002P Type-4

3000M Type-21

3503T Type-13500S0200-1

LF HFARoHS REACH
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3.0 mm Pitch Wire to Board, Wire to Wire Connector

3.0 Pitch 3000 SERIES CONNECTOR

D2

3000F Plug Housing
Specifications

◇ Current rating: 5A AC/DC (AWG 20)
◇ Voltage Range: 250V AC,DC
◇ Withstand Voltage: 1500V AC/Minute
◇ Contact Resistance: 10 mΩ Max. before environment test
◇ Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ Min.
◇ Temperature Range: -40℃ to 105℃

Reference
◇ Mates with 3000M Receptacle Housing
◇ Use with 3003TF Terminal
◇ Certifications: TUV

P.C. Board Layout / Assembly Layout

※ Available P/N of Halogen-Free replacement: 

3000F xx 01-BNH ( xx : Circuit No.)

Circuit 1

3.9

2.5

7.6

14
.0

5.
3

A
P=3.0

B

 SINGLE-ROW

3000M 3000F 

24.7

SINGLE ROW

7.
6

Ordering Information
Part No.

A
2 3000F0201 3.00
3 3000F0301 6.00
4 3000F0401 9.00
5 3000F0501 12.00
6 3000F0601 15.00
7 3000F0701 18.00
8 3000F0801 21.00
9 3000F0901 24.00
10 3000F1001 27.00
11 3000F1101 30.00
12 3000F1201 33.00

Material
Part

Housing
Material

NYLON 66 94V-0, Black

30.8
33.8
36.8

18.8
21.8
24.8
27.8

6.8
9.8
12.8
15.8

Circuits
Dimension

B

LF HFARoHS REACH

CP-2010

Michele
Typewriter
WING ELECTRONIC S.R.L.  TEL: +39 06.87.120.170 EMAIL: WINGELECTRONIC@WINGELECTRONIC.COM



3.0 mm Pitch Wire to Board, Wire to Wire Connector

3.0 Pitch 3000 SERIES CONNECTOR

D3

3000F Plug Housing
Specifications

◇ Current rating: 5A AC/DC (AWG 20)
◇ Voltage Range: 250V AC,DC
◇ Withstand Voltage: 1500V AC/Minute
◇ Contact Resistance: 10 mΩ Max. before environment test
◇ Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ Min.
◇ Temperature Range: -40℃ to 105℃

Reference
◇ Mates with 3000M Receptacle Housing
◇ Use with 3003TF Terminal
◇ Certifications: TUV

P.C. Board Layout / Assembly Layout

※ Available P/N of Halogen-Free replacement: 

3000F xx 11-BNH ( xx : Circuit No.)

3000M 3000F 

24.7

10
.7

DUAL ROWS

6.9

10.7

14
.0

8.
3

3.
0

Circuit 1

Circuit 2

B

P=3.0

A
 DUAL-ROW

Ordering Information
Part No.

A
2 3000F0211 ---
4 3000F0411 3.00
6 3000F0611 6.00
8 3000F0811 9.00
10 3000F1011 12.00
12 3000F1211 15.00
14 3000F1411 18.00
16 3000F1611 21.00
18 3000F1811 24.00
20 3000F2011 27.00
22 3000F2211 30.00
24 3000F2411 33.00

Material
Part

Housing

36.8

Material
NYLON 66 94V-0, Black

24.8
27.8
30.8
33.8

12.8
15.8
18.8
21.8

6.8
9.8

3.8

Circuits
Dimension

B

LF HFARoHS REACH
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3.0 mm Pitch Wire to Board, Wire to Wire Connector

3.0 Pitch 3000 SERIES CONNECTOR

D4

3003TF Crimp Terminal

3003TM Crimp Pin Contact

Reference
◇ Mates with 3000F Socket Housing

Reference
◇ Mates with 3000M Series Receptacle Housing

LF HFARoHS REACH

Ordering Information

3003TF11R 20-24
3003TF21R 26-30

A B D
3003TF11R 2.1 2.1 2.5
3003TF21R 1.8 1.6 1.9

Material
Part Remark

3003TF11R
3003TF21R

※ Halogen-free product

※ Contact for more plating selection.

Phosphor Bronze, Tin-Plated

2.4

Material

Part
Dimension

C

2.7

1.9 Max. 10,000
1.9 Max. 10,000

Part
Number

Applicable Wire
Q'ty / Reel

AWG #
Insulation
O.D. mm

Ordering Information

3003TM11R 20-24
3003TM21R 26-30

A B D
3003TM11R 2.1 2.1 2.5
3003TM21R 1.8 1.6 1.9

Material
Part Remark

3003TM11R
3003TM21R

※ Halogen-free product

※ Contact for more plating selection.

Brass, Tin-Plated

2.4

Material

Part
Dimension

C

2.7

1.9 Max. 10,000
1.9 Max. 10,000

Part
Number

Applicable Wire
Q'ty / Reel

AWG #
Insulation
O.D. mm

2.
0

A

B

C

SEC.A-A'

D

C

C'

B'

A'

SEC.C-C'

1.
7

3.
5

11
.1

A

B

SEC.B-B'

SEC.B-B'

B B'

B

A

A A'

2.
0

D

C

SEC.A-A'

3.
5

12
.4
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3.0 mm Pitch Wire to Wire Connector

3.0 Pitch 3000 SERIES CONNECTOR

D5

3000M Receptacle Housing
Specifications

◇ Current rating: 5A AC/DC (AWG 20)
◇ Voltage Range: 250V AC,DC
◇ Withstand Voltage: 1500V AC/Minute
◇ Contact Resistance: 10 mΩ Max. before environment test
◇ Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ Min.
◇ Temperature Range: -40℃ to 105℃

Reference
◇ Mates with 3000F Plug Housing
◇ Use with 3003TM Terminal
◇ Certifications: TUV

P.C. Board Layout / Assembly Layout

※ Available P/N of Halogen-Free replacement: 

3000M xx 01-BNH    ( xx : Circuit No.)
3000M xx 01-BENH  ( xx : Circuit No.)

Ordering Information

Panel-Mount Free-Hunt A
2 3000M0201 3000M0201 -BE 3.00
3 3000M0301 3000M0301 -BE 6.00
4 3000M0401 3000M0401 -BE 9.00
5 3000M0501 3000M0501 -BE 12.00
6 3000M0601 3000M0601 -BE 15.00
7 3000M0701 3000M0701 -BE 18.00
8 3000M0801 3000M0801 -BE 21.00
9 3000M0901 3000M0901 -BE 24.00
10 3000M1001 3000M1001 -BE 27.00
11 3000M1101 3000M1101 -BE 30.00
12 3000M1201 3000M1201 -BE 33.00

Material
Part

Housing

※ Panel-Mount (With Mounting-Ear)
※ Free-Hunt (Without Mounting-Ear)

Material
NYLON 66 94V-0, Black

30.9
33.9
36.9

18.9
21.9
24.9
27.9

6.9
9.9
12.9
15.9

Circuits
Part No. Dimension

B

LF HFARoHS REACH

FREE-HUNG4.
6

Circuit 1

16
.9

5.2
3.9B

P=3.0
A

B

P=3.0
A

PANEL-MOUNT4.
6

Circuit 1

16
.9

5.2
3.9

Panel Cut-Off Dimension

5.
5

1.6

3.2

C
24.7

SINGLE ROW

7.
6

4.
2

3.
1

3000M 3000F 

Dimension:
Dim.
C

2 10.90
3 13.89
4 16.89
5 19.89
6 22.89
7 25.88
8 28.88
9 31.88
10 34.87
11 37.87
12 40.87

Circuits

CP-2010
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3.0 mm Pitch Wire to Wire Connector

3.0 Pitch 3000 SERIES CONNECTOR

D6

3000M Receptacle Housing
Specifications

◇ Current rating: 5A AC/DC (AWG 20)
◇ Voltage Range: 250V AC,DC
◇ Withstand Voltage: 1500V AC/Minute
◇ Contact Resistance: 10 mΩ Max. before environment test
◇ Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ Min.
◇ Temperature Range: -40℃ to 105℃

Reference
◇ Mates with 3000F Plug Housing
◇ Use with 3003TM Terminal
◇ Certifications: TUV

P.C. Board Layout / Assembly Layout

※ Available P/N of Halogen-Free replacement: 

3000M xx 21-BNH   ( xx : Circuit No.)
3000M xx 21-BENH ( xx : Circuit No.)

LF HFARoHS REACH

Circuit 1

PANEL-MOUNT6.
9

3.
0

8.2
6.9

16
.9

A
B

P=3.0

A
B

P=3.0
Circuit 1

FREE-HUNG6.
9

3.
0

8.2
6.9

16
.9

24.7

10
.7

DUAL ROWS Panel Cut-Off Dimension

2.0

C

7.
1

4.
1

1.85

8.
7

3000M 3000F 

Dim.
C

2 7.90
4 10.90
6 13.89
8 16.89
10 19.89
12 22.89
14 25.88
16 28.88
18 31.88
20 34.87
22 37.87
24 40.87

Circuits

Dimension

Ordering Information

Panel-Mount Free-Hunt A
2 3000M0221 3000M0221 -BE ---
4 3000M0421 3000M0421 -BE 3.00
6 3000M0621 3000M0621 -BE 6.00
8 3000M0821 3000M0821 -BE 9.00
10 3000M1021 3000M1021 -BE 12.00
12 3000M1221 3000M1221 -BE 15.00
14 3000M1421 3000M1421 -BE 18.00
16 3000M1621 3000M1621 -BE 21.00
18 3000M1821 3000M1821 -BE 24.00
20 3000M2021 3000M2021 -BE 27.00
22 3000M2221 3000M2221 -BE 30.00
24 3000M2421 3000M2421 -BE 33.00

Material
Part

Housing

※ Panel-Mount (With Mounting-Ear)
※ Free-Hunt (Without Mounting-Ear)

Dimension

Material

NYLON 66 94V-0, Black

38.3

26.3
29.3
32.3
35.3

14.3
17.3
20.3
23.3

8.3
11.3

5.3

Circuits
Part No.

B
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3.0 mm Pitch Wire to Board Connector

3.0 Pitch 3000 SERIES CONNECTOR

D7

3001P, 3002P DIP Header
High TemperatureSpecifications

◇ Current rating: 5A AC/DC (AWG 20)
◇ Voltage Range: 250V AC,DC
◇ Withstand Voltage: 1500V AC/Minute
◇ Contact Resistance: 10 mΩ Max. before environment test
◇ Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ Min.
◇ Temperature Range: -40℃ to 105℃
◇ Applicable PC Board Thickness: 1.6 mm

Reference
◇ Mates with 3000F Plug Housing
◇ Certifications: TUV

P.C. Board Layout / Assembly Layout

※ Available P/N of Halogen-Free replacement: 

3001P xx 19V-BNH   ( xx : Circuit No.)
3002P xx 19V-BNH   ( xx : Circuit No.)

※ Available P/N with Kink only Type: 
3001P xx 19V-BK
3001P xx 19V-BK-NH (Halogen-free)
3002P xx 19V-BK
3002P xx 19V-BK-NH (Halogen-free)

※ Available P/N with No-direction Post: 
3001P xx 19V-BF 
3001P xx 19V-BF-NH (Halogen-free) 
3002P xx 19V-BF
3002P xx 19V-BF-NH (Halogen-free)

※ Available P/N with Kink and Direction Post Type: 
3001P xx 19V-BW
3001P xx 19V-BW-NH (Halogen-free) 
3002P xx 19V-BW
3002P xx 19V-BW-NH (Halogen-free)

LF HFARoHS REACH

Ordering Information HIGH TEMPERATURE  SERIES

Straight A
2 3001P0219V 3.00
3 3001P0319V 6.00
4 3001P0419V 9.00
5 3001P0519V 12.00
6 3001P0619V 15.00
7 3001P0719V 18.00
8 3001P0819V 21.00
9 3001P0919V 24.00
10 3001P1019V 27.00
11 3001P1119V 30.00
12 3001P1219V 33.00

Material
Part
Base

Contact Brass, Matte Tin-plated
High HDT Nylon 94V-0 Black

Material Remark

3002P1219V 39.7
3002P1119V 36.7
3002P1019V 33.7
3002P0919V 30.7
3002P0819V 27.7
3002P0719V 24.7
3002P0619V 21.7
3002P0519V 18.7
3002P0419V 15.7
3002P0319V 12.7
3002P0219V 9.7

Right Angle B
Part No. Dimension

Circuits

4.4

Circuit 1

Circuit 1

 STRAIGHT TYPE

0.64 Square Pin

P=3.0

A 9.9
Circuit 1

4.
4

B

A

B

3.
2

 RIGHT-ANGLE TYPE

0.64 Square Pin

9.
9

3.
2

3.
2

4.6 4.3

2.03.0

Straight Type

2.
0

A

P=3.0

1.1 TYP.

3.0

4P-12P

2.15 3.0 TYP.

4.
35

A
1.1 TYP.

Right -Angle Type

P=3.0

2P

3P

7.6

17
.8

17.7

7.
8

CP-2010
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3.0 mm Pitch Wire to Board Connector

3.0 Pitch 3000 SERIES CONNECTOR

D8

3001P, 3002P DIP Header
High TemperatureSpecifications

◇ Current rating: 5A AC/DC (AWG 20)
◇ Voltage Range: 250V AC,DC
◇ Withstand Voltage: 1500V AC/Minute
◇ Contact Resistance: 10 mΩ Max. before environment test
◇ Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ Min.
◇ Temperature Range: -40℃ to 105℃
◇ Applicable PC Board Thickness: 1.6 mm

Reference
◇ Mates with 3000F Plug Housing
◇ Certifications: TUV

P.C. Board Layout / Assembly Layout

※ Available P/N of Halogen-Free replacement: 

3001P xx 39V-BNH ( xx : Circuit No.)
3002P xx 39V-BNH ( xx : Circuit No.)

LF HFARoHS REACH

Ordering Information HIGH TEMPERATURE  SERIES

Straight A
2 3001P0239V 3.00
3 3001P0339V 6.00
4 3001P0439V 9.00
5 3001P0539V 12.00
6 3001P0639V 15.00
7 3001P0739V 18.00
8 3001P0839V 21.00
9 3001P0939V 24.00
10 3001P1039V 27.00
11 3001P1139V 30.00
12 3001P1239V 33.00

Material
Part
Base

Contact
Peg Brass, Matte Tin-plated

Brass, Matte Tin-plated
High HDT Nylon 94V-0 Black

Material Remark

3002P1239V 39.7
3002P1139V 36.7
3002P1039V 33.7
3002P0939V 30.7
3002P0839V 27.7
3002P0739V 24.7
3002P0639V 21.7
3002P0539V 18.7
3002P0439V 15.7
3002P0339V 12.7
3002P0239V 9.7

Right Angle B
Circuits

Part No. Dimension

B

9.9
B

Circuit 1

A

4.3

 STRAIGHT TYPE

0.64 Square Pin

2.2

Circuit 1

2.2

Circuit 1

2.
0

4.
4

P=3.0

P=3.0

9.
9

4.4

3.
2

4.6

3.
2

2.
0

0.64 Square Pin

 RIGHT-ANGLE TYPE

7.6

17
.8

17.7

7.
8

1.1 TYP.

2.4 TYP.

A
P=3.0

Straight Type

A

P=3.0
2.152.15

1.1 TYP.

2.4

Right -Angle Type

4.
35

CP-2010
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3.0 mm Pitch Wire to Board Connector

3.0 Pitch 3000 SERIES CONNECTOR

D9

3001P, 3002P SMT Header
High TemperatureSpecifications

◇ Current rating: 5A AC/DC (AWG 20)
◇ Voltage Range: 250V AC,DC
◇ Withstand Voltage: 1500V AC/Minute
◇ Contact Resistance: 10 mΩ Max. before environment test
◇ Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ Min.
◇ Temperature Range: -40℃ to 105℃

Reference
◇ Mates with 3000F Plug Housing
◇ Certifications: TUV

P.C. Board Layout / Assembly Layout

※ Available P/N of Halogen-Free replacement: 

3001P xx 59V-BNH ( xx : Circuit No.)
3002P xx 59V-BNH ( xx : Circuit No.)

LF HFARoHS REACH

Ordering Information REFLOW SOLDERING  SERIES

Straight A
2 3001P0259V 3.00
3 3001P0359V 6.00
4 3001P0459V 9.00
5 3001P0559V 12.00
6 3001P0659V 15.00
7 3001P0759V 18.00
8 3001P0859V 21.00
9 3001P0959V 24.00
10 3001P1059V 27.00
11 3001P1159V 30.00
12 3001P1259V 33.00

Material
Part Remark
Base Black

Contact
Peg Brass, Matte Tin-plated

Brass, Matte Tin-plated
High HDT Nylon 94V-0

Material

3002P1259V 39.7
3002P1159V 36.7
3002P1059V 33.7
3002P0959V 30.7
3002P0859V 27.7
3002P0759V 24.7
3002P0659V 21.7
3002P0559V 18.7
3002P0459V 15.7
3002P0359V 12.7
3002P0259V 9.7

Dimension
Right Angle B

Circuits
Part No.

9.9

 STRAIGHT TYPE

A

P=3.0 2.2

A

P=3.0 2.2

9.
9

4.4

6.2

10.8B

Circuit 1

Circuit 1

4.
4

4.62.
0

2.
0

Circuit 1

B

 RIGHT-ANGLE TYPE

0.64 Square Contact

0.64 Square Contact

CP-2010

P=3.0
A

3.
452.4 2.4

2.
54

Straight Type

1.27

2.15 A
P=3.0 2.15

6.
95

Right -Angle Type

2.
9

7.6

17
.8

7.
7

17.7
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3.0 mm Pitch Wire to Board Connector

3.0 Pitch 3000 SERIES CONNECTOR

D10

3001P, 3002P SMT Header
High TemperatureSpecifications

◇ Current rating: 5A AC/DC (AWG 20)
◇ Voltage Range: 250V AC,DC
◇ Withstand Voltage: 1500V AC/Minute
◇ Contact Resistance: 10 mΩ Max. before environment test
◇ Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ Min.
◇ Temperature Range: -40℃ to 105℃

Reference
◇ Mates with 3000F Plug Housing
◇ Certifications: TUV

P.C. Board Layout / Assembly Layout

※ Available P/N of Halogen-Free replacement: 

3001P xx 79V-BNH ( xx : Circuit No.)
3002P xx 79V-BNH ( xx : Circuit No.)

※ SMT Embossed Tape Packing

LF HFARoHS REACH

Ordering Information REFLOW SOLDERING  SERIES

Straight A
2 3001P0279V 3.00
3 3001P0379V 6.00
4 3001P0479V 9.00
5 3001P0579V 12.00
6 3001P0679V 15.00
7 3001P0779V 18.00
8 3001P0879V 21.00
9 3001P0979V 24.00
10 3001P1079V 27.00
11 3001P1179V 30.00
12 3001P1279V 33.00

Material
Part Remark
Base Black

Contact
Peg Brass, Matte Tin-plated

Brass, Matte Tin-plated
High HDT Nylon 94V-0

Material

3002P1279V 39.7
3002P1179V 36.7
3002P1079V 33.7
3002P0979V 30.7
3002P0879V 27.7
3002P0779V 24.7
3002P0679V 21.7
3002P0579V 18.7
3002P0479V 15.7
3002P0379V 12.7
3002P0279V 9.7

Right Angle B
Circuits

Part No. Dimension

10.8
9.9

B

Circuit 1

A

P=3.0

Circuit 1

4.
4

1.9

4.6

3.
8

P=3.0

A
4.4

9.
9

Circuit 1

 STRAIGHT TYPE

1.9 6.2

B

 RIGHT-ANGLE TYPE

0.64 Square Contact

0.64 Square Contact

CP-2010

7.6

17
.8 7.
7

17.7
P=3.0
A 2.15

3.
45

1.
65

Straight Type

2.15

P=3.0

A

1.27

3.45

2.
54

Right -Angle Type

1.27

3.45

6.
95

2.
9

Michele
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3.0 mm Pitch Wire to Board Connector

3.0 Pitch 3000 SERIES CONNECTOR

D11

3001P, 3002P DIP  Header
High TemperatureSpecifications

◇ Current rating: 5A AC/DC (AWG 20)
◇ Voltage Range: 250V AC,DC
◇ Withstand Voltage: 1500V AC/Minute
◇ Contact Resistance: 10 mΩ Max. before environment test
◇ Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ Min.
◇ Temperature Range: -40℃ to 105℃
◇ Applicable PC Board Thickness: 1.6 mm

Reference
◇ Mates with 3000F Plug Housing
◇ Certifications: TUV

P.C. Board Layout / Assembly Layout

LF HFARoHS REACH

※ Available P/N of Halogen-Free replacement: 

3001P xx 29V-BNH   ( xx : Circuit No.)
3002P xx 29V-BNH   ( xx : Circuit No.)

※ Available P/N with Kink only Type: 
3001P xx 29V-BK
3001P xx 29V-BK-NH (Halogen-free)
3002P xx 29V-BK
3002P xx 29V-BK-NH (Halogen-free)

※ Available P/N with No-direction Post: 
3001P xx 29V-BF 
3001P xx 29V-BF-NH (Halogen-free) 
3002P xx 29V-BF
3002P xx 29V-BF-NH (Halogen-free)

※ Available P/N with Kink and Direction Post Type: 
3001P xx 29V-BW
3001P xx 29V-BW-NH (Halogen-free) 
3002P xx 29V-BW
3002P xx 29V-BW-NH (Halogen-free)

Circuit 1

3.
0

7.
4

7.4

3.
0

B

A
P=3.0

Circuit 1

9.9

9.
9

3.
2

 STRAIGHT TYPE

 RIGHT-ANGLE TYPE

A
P=3.0

B

0.64 Square Pin

0.64 Square Pin

3.
2

3.0
4.6

8.9

3.0
3.01.0

28.0

10
.7

Straight Type

A3.0

1.1 TYP.

P=3.01.
0

3.
0

2.15

A

3.0 TYP.

P=3.0

3.
0

4.
35

1.1 TYP.

Right -Angle Type

2P

6P

4P

17
.7

10.7

Ordering Information HIGH TEMPERATURE SERIES

Straight A
2 3001P0229V 3002P0229V ---
4 3001P0429V 3002P0429V 3.00
6 3001P0629V 3002P0629V 6.00
8 3001P0829V 3002P0829V 9.00
10 3001P1029V 3002P1029V 12.00
12 3001P1229V 3002P1229V 15.00
14 3001P1429V 3002P1429V 18.00
16 3001P1629V 3002P1629V 21.00
18 3001P1829V 3002P1829V 24.00
20 3001P2029V 3002P2029V 27.00
22 3001P2229V 3002P2229V 30.00
24 3001P2429V 3002P2429V 33.00

Material
Part
Base

Contact

Circuits
Part No. Dimension

Right Angle B

6.7
9.7
12.7
15.7
18.7
21.7
24.7
27.7
30.7
33.7
36.7
39.7

Material Remark

High HDT Nylon 94V-0 Black
Brass, Matte Tin-plated

CP-2010

Michele
Typewriter
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3.0 mm Pitch Wire to Board Connector

3.0 Pitch 3000 SERIES CONNECTOR

D12

3001P, 3002P DIP  Header
High TemperatureSpecifications

◇ Current rating: 5A AC/DC (AWG 20)
◇ Voltage Range: 250V AC,DC
◇ Withstand Voltage: 1500V AC/Minute
◇ Contact Resistance: 10 mΩ Max. before environment test
◇ Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ Min.
◇ Temperature Range: -40℃ to 105℃
◇ Applicable PC Board Thickness: 1.6 mm

Reference
◇ Mates with 3000F Plug Housing
◇ Certifications: TUV

P.C. Board Layout / Assembly Layout

※ Available P/N of Halogen-Free replacement: 

3001P xx 49V-BNH ( xx : Circuit No.)
3002P xx 49V-BNH ( xx : Circuit No.)

LF HFARoHS REACH

Ordering Information HIGH TEMPERATURE SERIES

Straight A
2 3001P0249V 3002P0249V ---
4 3001P0449V 3002P0449V 3.00
6 3001P0649V 3002P0649V 6.00
8 3001P0849V 3002P0849V 9.00
10 3001P1049V 3002P1049V 12.00
12 3001P1249V 3002P1249V 15.00
14 3001P1449V 3002P1449V 18.00
16 3001P1649V 3002P1649V 21.00
18 3001P1849V 3002P1849V 24.00
20 3001P2049V 3002P2049V 27.00
22 3001P2249V 3002P2249V 30.00
24 3001P2449V 3002P2449V 33.00

Material
Part
Base

Contact
Peg Brass, Matte Tin-plated

Brass, Matte Tin-plated
High HDT Nylon 94V-0 Black

39.7

Material Remark

36.7
33.7
30.7
27.7
24.7
21.7
18.7
15.7
12.7
9.7
6.7

Circuits
Part No. Dimension

Right Angle B

3.
0

Circuit 1  STRAIGHT TYPE

 RIGHT-ANGLE TYPE

0.64 Square Pin

0.64 Square Pin

2.
0

A
P=3.0

B

2.2

2.2

2.
0

7.
4

9.
9

3.
0

3.
2

B

A
P=3.0

Circuit 1

3.0

3.0
4.6

8.9

9.9

7.4

1.1 TYP.

2.4 TYP.

A
P=3.0

Straight Type

A
P=3.02.15

2.4 TYP.

3.
0

2.15

3.
0

4.
35

Right -Angle Type

28.0

10
.717

.7

10.7

1.1 TYP.
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3.0 mm Pitch Wire to Board, Wire to Wire Connector

3.0 Pitch 3000 SERIES CONNECTOR

D13

3001P, 3002P SMT Header
High TemperatureSpecifications

◇ Current rating: 5A AC/DC (AWG 20)
◇ Voltage Range: 250V AC,DC
◇ Withstand Voltage: 1500V AC/Minute
◇ Contact Resistance: 10 mΩ Max. before environment test
◇ Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ Min.
◇ Temperature Range: -40℃ to 105℃

Reference
◇ Mates with 3000F Plug Housing
◇ Certifications: TUV

P.C. Board Layout / Assembly Layout

※ Available P/N of Halogen-Free replacement: 

3001P xx 69V-BNH ( xx : Circuit No.)
3002P xx 69V-BNH ( xx : Circuit No.)

LF HFARoHS REACH

Ordering Information REFLOW SOLDERING  SERIES

Straight A
2 3001P0269V 3002P0269V ---
4 3001P0469V 3002P0469V 3.00
6 3001P0669V 3002P0669V 6.00
8 3001P0869V 3002P0869V 9.00
10 3001P1069V 3002P1069V 12.00
12 3001P1269V 3002P1269V 15.00
14 3001P1469V 3002P1469V 18.00
16 3001P1669V 3002P1669V 21.00
18 3001P1869V 3002P1869V 24.00
20 3001P2069V 3002P2069V 27.00
22 3001P2269V 3002P2269V 30.00
24 3001P2469V 3002P2469V 33.00

Material
Part Remark
Base Black

Contact
Peg Brass, Matte Tin-plated

Brass, Matte Tin-plated
High HDT Nylon 94V-0

Material

39.7
36.7
33.7
30.7
27.7
24.7
21.7
18.7
15.7
12.7
9.7
6.7

Part No. Dimension
Right Angle B

Circuits

3.
0

 STRAIGHT TYPE

 RIGHT-ANGLE TYPE

0.64 Square Contact

0.64 Square Contact

Circuit 1

A 2.2

2.2

7.4

10.9
4.6

11.1

3.
0

B

A
P=3.0

2.
0

Circuit 1

7.
4

9.
9

P=3.0

B

2.2

4.5

2.
0

17
.8

10.7
32.5

10
.7

Straight Type

1.27

2.4 2.
54

P=3.0
A 2.15

3.
43

2.15

2.
9

1.
7

11
.5

5

A
P=3.01.27

2.4

Right -Angle Type

CP-2010
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3.0 mm Pitch Wire to Board, Wire to Wire Connector

3.0 Pitch 3000 SERIES CONNECTOR

D14

3001P, 3002P SMT Header
High TemperatureSpecifications

◇ Current rating: 5A AC/DC (AWG 20)
◇ Voltage Range: 250V AC,DC
◇ Withstand Voltage: 1500V AC/Minute
◇ Contact Resistance: 10 mΩ Max. before environment test
◇ Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ Min.
◇ Temperature Range: -40℃ to 105℃

Reference
◇ Mates with 3000F Plug Housing
◇ Certifications: TUV

P.C. Board Layout / Assembly Layout

※ Available P/N of Halogen-Free replacement: 

3001P xx 89V-BNH ( xx : Circuit No.)
3002P xx 89V-BNH ( xx : Circuit No.)

※ SMT Embossed Tape Packing

LF HFARoHS REACH

Ordering Information REFLOW SOLDERING  SERIES

Straight A
2 3001P0289V 3002P0289V ---
4 3001P0489V 3002P0489V 3.00
6 3001P0689V 3002P0689V 6.00
8 3001P0889V 3002P0889V 9.00
10 3001P1089V 3002P1089V 12.00
12 3001P1289V 3002P1289V 15.00
14 3001P1489V 3002P1489V 18.00
16 3001P1689V 3002P1689V 21.00
18 3001P1889V 3002P1889V 24.00
20 3001P2089V 3002P2089V 27.00
22 3001P2289V 3002P2289V 30.00
24 3001P2489V 3002P2489V 33.00

Material
Part Remark
Base Black

Contact
Peg Brass, Matte Tin-plated

Brass, Matte Tin-plated
High HDT Nylon 94V-0

39.7

Material

36.7
33.7
30.7
27.7
24.7
21.7
18.7
15.7
12.7
9.7
6.7

Part No. Dimension
Right Angle B

Circuits

 STRAIGHT TYPE

 RIGHT-ANGLE TYPE

0.64 Square Contact

0.64 Square Contact

3.
0

Circuit 1

10.9
4.6

1.30

3.
0

9.
9

1.9

A
P=3.0

7.
4

Circuit 1

A

B

4.5

P=3.0
11.1

1.9

7.4

A

Straight Type

P=3.0
A

2.15

2.
54

1.27

3.
43

3.45

1.
65

2.15

1.
65

Right -Angle Type

3.45

1.27

2.
9

1.
7

11
.5

5

2.15
P=3.0

17
.9

10.7
32.5

10
.7

CP-2010
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